MRF8P9210NR3
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
c
RF Power LDMOS Transistor
N--Channel Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
Designed for CDMA base station applications with frequencies from 920 to

VDSB
C15*C5
C9*
C8*
C4
C16*
C24
VDSA
C22C30
C31C18*
C11
C10
*C8, C9, C15, C16, C17, C18, and C19 are mounted vertically.
Table 6. MRF8P9210NR3 Production Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F101JT250XT ATC
C6, C7 30 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F300JT250XT ATC
C8 24 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B240JT500XT ATC
C9 30 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B300JT500XT ATC
C10 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F4R3BT250XT ATC
C11 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F3R9BT250XT ATC
C12 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B7R5CT500XT ATC
C13 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B8R2CT500XT ATC
C14 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B1R5BT500XT ATC
C15 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor ATC800B2R0BT500XT ATC
C16, C17 9.1 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C18, C19 47 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B470JT500XT ATC
C20, C21 200 pF Chip Capacitors ATC800B201JT300XT ATC
C22, C23, C24, C25, C26, C27 10 μF, 50 V Chip Capacitors GRM55DR61H106KA88L Murata
C28, C29, C30, C31 2.2 μF, 100 V Chip Capacitors GRM32ER72A225KA35L Murata
R1, R2 2.37 Ω, 1/4 W Chip Resistors CRCW12062R37FNEA Vishay
R3 50 Ω, 10 W Chip Resistor 82--7034 Florida RF Labs